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Q [I/min]

PUMP TYPE

SINGLE
PHASE

CDM 70/05
CDM 70/07
CDM 70/12
CDM 90/10
CDM 120/07
CDM 120/12
CDM 120/20
CDM 200/12
CDM 200/20

CD 70/05
CD 70/07
CD 70/12
CD 90/10
CD 120/07
CD 120/12
CD 120/20
CD 200/12
CD 200/20
CD 200/25

0.37
0.55
0.9
0.75
0.55
0.9
1.5
0.9
1.5
1.8

Q=CAPACITOR

H[ft]

H=Total Head

0.5 22 20.7 184 | 159 | 15 - - - - - -
0.75 30 28 245 205 @ - - - - - - -
1.2 37 35 31.2 | 26.5 | - - - - - - -

1 32 303 27.2 236 223 195 @ - - - - -
0.75 225 | - 20.5 18.7 18.1 16.8 | 155 | 13.7 | 125 | - -
1.2 31.2 - 29.3 275 26.8 252 236 21 - - -

2 40.5 | - 375 353 346 |33.1 314 286 | - - -
1.2 22.8 - - 213 21 20.4 19.7 185 17.6 16 14
2 33 - - 31.5 312 30.6 |30 28.7 | 279 | 26.5 | 24.5
2.5 394 - - 36.8 36.5 356 @34.7 333 32 30 27.2
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TYPE KEY

[ cd [ H [ M| [120/f 07 ] [ QAEGG |

QI1AEGG
VAEGG

SPECIAL MECHANICAL SEALS | U3U3EGG
Q1U3EGG
U3CEGG

05 HP 0.5
07 HP 0.8
POWER CODE 10 HP 1,0
12 HP 1.2
20 HP 2,0
25 HP 2.5

70
HYDRAULIC CODE 90
120
200

ONLY SINGLE PHASE

HS
OPTIONS MECHANICAL SEALS HW
HSW

MODEL
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MEI=0.4 for ESCC 2900 rpm
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CD 70/05 (0.37 kW) - Impeller diameter = 132 mm
CD 70/07 (0.55 kW) - Impeller diameter = 157 mm
CD 70/12 (0.90 kW) - Impeller diameter = 176 mm

0 USgpm. 5 10 15 20 25
| l | 1 L |
| I I I I
0 Impgpm. 5 10 15 20
= 4 =
- 125 T
35 8 =
\\
7/ T~ - 100
==Ll \”\. 70/12
\\ \
8 \\
. - S~ 7007 - 75
a —— | 70/05
M 15 - 50
1 1
- RE. NPSH
o ] [
=10 20 ,
1654 2%
NPSH /_/ L
05— 2
0 0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 Q [Umin]
| T T I I T |
0 1 2 3 4 5 Q[mn]
E‘ T
= 1.00 70/12
& 70/07 |
S 050 F
E
= 70/05
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 Q [Vmin]
D | ]
= = - 7005 |
= 40 ,/-’-_-_ v |
G 70/07
O /’ 1
= — 7012
o e
e 10
L
i 0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 Q [Vmin]

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFFOUIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

CD 90/10 (0.75 kW) MEI > 0.50 - Impeller diameter = 157 mm
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CD 120/07 (0.75 kW) MEI > 0.50 - Impeller diameter = 132 mm
CD 120/12 (0.90 kW) MEI > 0.40 - Impeller diameter = 157 mm
CD 120/20 (1.50 kW) MEI > 0.40 - Impeller diameter = 176 mm
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CD 200/12 (0.90 kW) MEI > 0.50 - Impeller diameter = 132 mm
CD 200/20 (1.50 kW) MEI > 0.60 - Impeller diameter = 157 mm
CD 200/25 (1.80 kW) MEI > 0.40 - Impeller diameter = 176 mm
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SECTIONAL VIEW
CD 70/06 - 70/07 -90/10
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&4 Caivo T 45 i gy
1 CASING AlSI 304 1
3 Motor bracket AlSI 304 1
4 Casing cover AlSI 304 1
6 Shaft with rotor AISI 303 1
7 Impeller AlSI 304 1
11 Mechanical seal Carbon / Ceramic /NBR 1
12 Motor frame with stator -- 1
13 Motor cover Aluminum 1
14 Fan PA 1
15 Fan cover AISI 304 1
16 Terminal board --- 1
17 Terminal box cover PA 66 1
18 Splash ring NBR 1
19 Pump side ball bearing -- 1
20 Fan side ball bearing -- 1
21 Adjusting ring Steel C70 1
22 Tie rod Fe 420 Galvanized 4
23 Capacitor -- 1
24 Priming plug AlSI 304 1
25 Drain plug AlSI 304 1
N PART NAME MATERIAL QTY
26 O —ring NBR 1
31 Trust flange AlSI 304
32 Key AISI 316 1
34 Impeller nut Stainless steel A2-70 1
36 Motor Casing AlSI 304
56 Box gasket NBR 1
58 Cable entry --
73 Casing ring NBR 1
75 Washer AIS| 304 1
76 Washer AIS| 304 1
77 O —ring NBR 1
78 O —ring NBR 1
90 Terminal box cover gasket NBR 1
93 Lip seal -- 1
110 Protector -- 1
200 Screw Stainless Steel A2 -70 8

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFFOUIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

SECTIONAL VIEW
CD 70/12 -120/07 - 120/20
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1 CASING AlSI 304 1
3 Motor bracket AlSI 304 1
4 Casing cover AlSI 304 1
6 Shaft with rotor AISI 303 1
7 Impeller AlSI 304 1
11 Mechanical seal Carbon / Ceramic /NBR 1
12 Motor frame with stator - 1
13 Motor cover Aluminum 1
14 Fan PA 1
15 Fan cover AlISI 304 1
16 Terminal board --- 1
17 Terminal box cover PA 66 1
18 Splash ring NBR 1
19 Pump side ball bearing -- 1
20 Fan side ball bearing -- 1
21 Adjusting ring Steel C70 1
22 Tie rod Fe 420 Galvanized 4
23 Capacitor -- 1
24 Priming plug AlSI 304 1
25 Drain plug AlSI 304 1
N PART NAME MATERIAL QTY
26 O —ring NBR 1
31 Trust flange AlSI 304
32 Key AlISI 316 1
34 Impeller nut Stainless steel A2-70 1
36 Motor Casing AlSI 304
56 Box gasket NBR 1
58 Cable entry --
73 Casing ring - 1
75 Washer AIS| 304 1
76 Washer AISI 304 1
77 O —ring NBR 1
78 O —ring NBR 1
90 Terminal box cover gasket NBR 1
93 Lip seal -- 1
110 Protector -- 1
200 Screw Stainless Steel A2 -70 8
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SECTIONAL VIEW
CD 120/12 - CD 200/12 - CD 200/20 - CD 200/25
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1 CASING AlSI 304 1
3 Motor bracket AlSI 304 1
4 Casing cover AlSI 304 1
6 Shaft with rotor AISI 303 1
7 Impeller AlSI 304 1
11 Mechanical seal Carbon / Ceramic /NBR 1
12 Motor frame with stator - 1
13 Motor cover Aluminum 1
14 Fan PA 1
15 Fan cover AlISI 304 1
16 Terminal board --- 1
17 Terminal box cover PA 66 1
18 Splash ring NBR 1
19 Pump side ball bearing -- 1
20 Fan side ball bearing -- 1
21 Adjusting ring Steel C70 1
22 Tie rod Fe 420 Galvanized 4
23 Capacitor -- 1
24 Priming plug AlSI 304 1
25 Drain plug AlSI 304 1
N PART NAME MATERIAL QTY
26 O —ring NBR 1
31 Trust flange AlSI 304
32 Key AlISI 316 1
34 Impeller nut Stainless steel A2-70 1
36 Motor Casing AlSI 304
56 Box gasket NBR 1
58 Cable entry --
73 Double ring AlSI 304 1
75 Washer AIS| 304 1
76 Washer AISI 304 1
77 O —ring NBR 1
78 O —ring NBR 1
90 Terminal box cover gasket NBR 1
93 Lip seal NBR 1
110 Protector -- 1
200 Screw Stainless Steel A2 -70 8
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REF PART NAME

26.9

MATERIAL
Ceramic

Rotarysealrng ~ Ceramc

A

B Stationary seal ring
C O —ring

D O -ring

E O —-ring

F Self driving spring
G Frame

Carbon graphite
NBR

NBR

NBR

AlSI 316

AlSI 304
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REF

G Mmoo 0O W >

({33

G M Mmoo O W >

&30 o T 415 g g

PART NAME MATERIAL

H HW HSW E
Rotary seal ring Ceramic Tungsten carbide  Silicon Carbide @ Ceramic
Stationary seal ring Carbon graphite Tungsten carbide  Tungsten carbide = Carbon graphite
O -ring FPM FPM FPM EPDM
O -ring FPM FPM FPM EPDM
O -ring FPM FPM FPM EPDM
Self driving spring AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316
Frame AISI 304 AlSI 316 AISI 316 AlSI 316

PART NAME MATERIAL

Q1U3EGG VAEGG U3U3EGG U3CEGG
Rotary seal ring Silicon Carbide Ceramic Tungsten carbide | Tungsten carbide
Stationary seal ring Tungsten carbide Metallised carbon = Tungsten carbide  Special Carbon
O -ring EPDM EPDM EPDM EPDM
O —ring EPDM EPDM EPDM EPDM
O —ring EPDM EPDM EPDM EPDM
Self driving spring AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316
Frame AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316
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315
|
|
|
326.9

F D E A B C

REF PART NAME MATERIAL HS
A Rotary seal ring Silicon Carbid
B Stationary seal ring Silicon Carbid
C O —ring FPM

D Bellow s FPM

E Frame + Spring AlSI 316

F Spacer ring AlSI 316
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REF PART NAME MATERIAL Q1AEGG

A Rotary seal ring Silicon carbide

B Stationary seal ring Metallised carbon

C O -ring EPDM

D O —ring EPDM

E O —-ring EPDM

F Self driving spring AlSI 316

G Frame AlSI 304
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PUMP TYPE Ball Bearing
Pump side Fan Side

Single Phase | Three Phase
CDM 70/05 CD 70/05 6203 2RSH 6203 2RSH 6202 2RSH 6202 2RSH
CDM 70/07 CD 70/07 6203 2RSH 6203 2RSH 6202 2RSH 6202 2RSH
CDM 70/12 CD 70/12 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 72 C3
CDM 90/10 CD 90/10 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 7Z C3
CDM 120/07 €D 120/07 6203 2RSH 6203 2RSH 6202 2RSH 6202 2RSH
CDM 120/12  CD 120/12 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 72 C3
CDM 120/20  CD 120/20 6204 2RSH 6204 77 C3 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3
CDM 200/12  CD 200/12 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 7Z C3
CDM 200/20 €D 200/20 6204 2RSH 6204 72 C3 6203 2RSH 6203 72 C3

CD 200/25 6204 77 C3 6203 7Z C3
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1 DNA

.
L | Y
i i Weight
Pump type Dimensions [mm] [Elgﬂ
A B L M M1 J
H H1 | H2 N | N1 R W DNA
Single Phase | Three Phase | [1~] | [3~]| [1~1 | [3~] -1 B3 1] 3 11| 131 [1~1 3]

CDM 70/05 CD 70/05 | 209 | 208|298 | 298| 2295 | 106 | 123.5 | 105| 104 | 100 | 100 | 130 | 130 | 120 | 150 | 1155 | 775 | G1"1/4 | 87 8.7
CDM 70/07 CD 70/07 | 209 | 208|298 | 298 | 229.5 | 106 | 123.5 | 105| 104 | 100 | 100 | 130 | 130 | 120 | 150 | 115.5 | 77.5 | G1"1/4 10 10
CDM 7012 CD 70112 | 208 | 208 | 328 | 338 | 2295 | 106 | 123.5 | 104 | 104 ) 100 | 100 | 130 | 130 | 120 | 150 | 130.5 | 925 | G1"1/4 | 132 137
CDM 9010 CD 90110 | 209 | 208 | 328 | 328 | 229.5 | 106 | 123.5 | 105| 104 ) 100 | 100 | 130 | 130 | 120 | 150 | 130.5 | 925 | G1"1/4 ] 115 116
CDM 120/07 | CD120/07 | 209 | 208|298 | 298| 2295 | 106 | 123.5  105| 104 | 100 | 100 | 130 | 130 | 120 | 150 | 1155 | 77.5 | G1"1/4 10 105
CDM120/12 | CD120M12 | 208 | 208 | 328 | 338 | 2295 | 106 | 1235 | 104 | 104 [ 100 | 100| 130 | 130 | 120 | 150 | 1305 | 925 | G1"1/4 | 123 129
CDM120/20 | CD120/20 | 232 | 232|356 |376| 250 | 118| 132 | 116| 116|120 | 120| 150 | 150 | 140 | 170 | 133 95 | G1"14| 153 183
CDM 200112 | CD200M12 | 206 | 208|328 | 338 | 229.5 | 106 | 123.5 [ 104 | 104 | 100 | 100 | 130 | 130 | 120 | 150 | 130.5 | 925 | G1"112 12 126
CDM200/20 | CD200/20 | 213 | 213|356 | 376 | 2295 | 106 | 123.5 | 109 | 109 | 120 | 120 | 150 | 150 | 140 | 170 | 133 95 | G1"12| 158 175
CD 200/25 - |232| - | 376 250 | 118| 132 | - | 16| - |[120| - | 150 140|170| 138 | 100 | G1"1/2 - 18.3

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
AL AIANS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Jaed 1 gL ey
110 L 5S>

8
s Jgads yiils Gl
Jaw YIS sl g9
L 995 Sy puks oLl

1% (cd 200)

1% ple S
) Sl
Vel Juwl Lwgy
FeE Jaal wly
Yo Juiwl Jaw wls
Ceramic/Carbon/NBR S5 Juww
PoF Jusl il
posizos)T sl

F Gaile WIS
50 owils B

5> ST Loy gige (sl m
2 43,5 ol Bl

bungi jb 4w slaygige sl 5 Lo Silo gt
233,85 g0 aoli 935S B juco
e’

N uolg o) diuds ( gk (5 305 oidno (o il (8930 6istgid Skt bk @
RTTZATSITIRS




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

3 PHASE VERSION

A

AP
g
e \\\
\\ S Q‘/)L\S,Qi @ \;‘\w\r
o R))3

J/@‘é _/-’4/ A

o
e \
@ \\

\ 78 200
76

25

1
744
VAN
24 \ P '

DESCRIZIONE

CD

— S ——— ——— ) ERARA b 10.10.200

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFFOUIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

Part name CDM 70/05 CDM 70/07

1970050000 @ 1970090000

CDM 70/12
1970100000

CDM 90/10 CDM 120/07

1970100500 1980090000

001
003
004
006
007
011-k
011-k
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026-k
031
032-k
034-k
036
056
058
059
073-k
075
076
077-k
078-k
093
097
110
200

Casing

Motor bracket
Casing cover
Shaft with rotor
Impeller
Mechanical seal fixed
Mechanical seal rolling
Motor frame

Motor cover

Fan

Fan cover
Terminal box
Terminal box cover
Splash ring
Bearing

Bearing

Adjusting ring

Tie rod

Capacitor

Priming plug

Drain plug

O —ring

Thrust flange

Key

Impeller nut
External motor casing
Box gasket

Cable entry

Conic gasket
Casing ring
Washer

Washer

O —ring

O —ring

Lip seal

Cable entry
Protector

Screw

251419025

251402095

251438005
275412528 275412028
251450000 251450001

257930220

257930320

363232056

369393014
361402125 361402160

255402058
364700700

369644000

251419019
251402097
251438006
275412029 275412128
251450002 251450001
364500003
364500003
257930319
230225006
369950002
362222001
365940253
363232057
367650157
360326203
360306202
360600035
369393018
361404315 361402200
375192107
375192107
364500003
371434019
364500003
364500003
255402076
364700800
366550010
366550009 --
364500003
367667000
367667000
364500003
364500003
360991527
366650114
366650112

369641002

255402081

251419025
251402095
251438005
275412028
251450003

257930320

363232056

369393014
361402160

255402058

364700700

369644000
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001
003
004
006
007
011-k
011-k
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026-k
031
032-k
034-k
036
056
058
059
073-k
075
076
077-k
078-k
093
097
098
110
200

Part name

Casing

Motor bracket
Casing cover
Shaft with rotor
Impeller
Mechanical seal fixed
Mechanical seal rolling
Motor frame

Motor cover

Fan

Fan cover
Terminal box
Terminal box cover
Splash ring
Bearing

Bearing

Adjusting ring

Tie rod

Capacitor

Priming plug

Drain plug

O —ring

Thrust flange

Key

Impeller nut
External motor casing
Box gasket

Cable entry

Conic gasket
Casing ring
Washer

Washer

O —ring

O —ring

Lip seal

Cable entry

Cable entry
Protector

Screw

CDM 120/12
1980100000
251419022
251402095
251438005
275412029
251450004

257930319
230225006
369950002
362222001
365940253

367650157
360326203
360306202
360600035
369393018
361404315

371434019

255402077

360991527

366650112

369644000

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

CDM 120/20 CDM 200/12 CDM 200/20
198020000 | 1990100000 | 1990200000
251419023 251419017
251402098 251402095
251438006 251438005
275412030 275412029 275412030
251450005 251450006 251450007
364500003
364500003
257930214 257930319 257930214
230225008 230225006 230225008
369950008 369950002 369950008
362222006 362222001 362222006
364940254 365940253 365940254
363232057
367650156 367650157 367650156
360326204 360326203 360326204
360326203 360306202 360326203
360600040 360600035 360600040
369393019 369393018 369393019
36140240 361404315 361402400
375192107
375192107
364500003
371434020 371434019 371434020
364500003
364500003
255402063 255402077 255402031
364700800
366550010
366550009
364500003
367667000
367667000
364500003
364500003
360991529 360991527 360991529
366650114
366650113 366650112 366650113
369450502 = 369450502
369641002 369644000 369641002
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Part name CD 70/05 CD 70/07 CD 70/12 CD 90/10 CD 120/07
1970050004 | 1970090004 | 1970100004 | 1970100504 1980090004
001 | Casing 251419025 251419019 251419025
003 | Motor bracket 251402095 251402097 251402095
004 | Casing cover 251438005 251438006 251438005
006 | Shaft with rotor 275412528 275412028 275412029 275412128 275412128
007 | Impeller 251450000 251450001 251450002 251450001 251450003
011-k | Mechanical seal fixed 364500003
011-k = Mechanical seal rolling 364500003
012  Motor frame 257930420 257930820 257930519 257930219 257930820
013 | Motor cover 230225006
014 Fan 369950002
015 | Fan cover 362222001
016 | Terminal box 365940256
017 | Terminal box cover 363232057
018 | Splash ring 367650157
019 | Bearing 360326203
020  Bearing 360306202
021 | Adjusting ring 360600035
022 | Tie rod 369393014
024 | Priming plug 375192107
025 | Drain plug 375192107
026-k = O —ring 364500003
031 | Thrust flange 371434019
032-k | Key 364500003
034-k  Impeller nut 364500003
036 | External motor casing 255402079 255402061 255402059 255402079
049  Plug 369200550
056 | Box gasket 364700800
058  Cable entry 366550010
073-k | Casing ring 364500003
075  Washer 367667000
076 | Washer 367667000
077-k O —ring 364500003
078-k = O —ring 364500003
093  Lip seal 360991527
097 | Cable entry 366650114
200  Screw 369644000 369641002 369644000
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001
003
004
006
007
011-k
011-k
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
024
025
026-k
031
032-k
034-k
036
049
056
058
073-k
075
076
077-k
078-k
093
097
098
200

Part name

Casing

Motor bracket
Casing cover
Shaft with rotor
Impeller
Mechanical seal fixed
Mechanical seal rolling
Motor frame

Motor cover

Fan

Fan cover
Terminal box
Terminal box cover
Splash ring
Bearing

Bearing

Adjusting ring

Tie rod

Priming plug

Drain plug

O —ring

Thrust flange

Key

Impeller nut
External motor casing
Plug

Box gasket

Cable entry
Casing ring
Washer

Washer

O —ring

O —ring

Lip seal

Cable entry

Cable entry

Screw

CD 120/12
1970050004
251419022

251402095

251438005

275412029

251450004

257930519
230225006
369950002
362222001
365940256

367650157
360326203
360306202

360600035
369393018

371434019

255402059

360991527

366650112
369644000

CD 120/20
1970090004
251419023

251402098

251438006

275412530

251450005

257931014
230225008
369950008
362222006
365950326

367650156
360326204
360326203

360600040
369393019

371434020

255402062

360991529

366650113
369641002

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

CD 200/12 CD 200/20 CD 200/25
251419017 251419021

251402095 251402096 251402098
251438005 251438006

275412029 275412530 275412759

251450006 251450007 251450008

364500003

364500003

257930519 257931014 257930851

230225006 230225008

369950002 369950008

362222001 362222006

365940256 365950326

363232057

367650157 367650156

360326203 360326204

360306202 360326203

360600035 360600040

369393018 369393019 369305213

375192107

375192107

364500003

371434019 371434020

364500003

364500003

255402059 255402034 255402430

369200550

364700800

366550010

364500003

367667000

367667000

364500003

364500003

360991527 360991529

366650114

366650112 366650113

369644000 369641002
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